

Corporation of the Town of Greater Napanee, 99A Advance Ave., Napanee, Ontario K7R 3Y5

Transfer of Interment Rights

Transferring or Assigning of Interment Rights will be conducted in accordance with the Funeral, Burial and Cremation Services Act, 2002 and Ontario Regulation 31/11 s.161(1) and all amendments thereto, and subject to the By-laws of The Napanee Cemetery Company, Riverside Cemetery & Riverview Cemetery, updated January 2014. "Transfer" or "Assign" herein, means a bequest or gift without consideration.

- 1) The interment Rights Holder(s) must give notice (as provided below) and relinquish the original Certificate of Interment Rights to the Officer for the Cemetery Owner.
- 2) In case of succession the following will be required;
 - a) A Last Will and Testament
 - b) Or, if no specific bequest, a request in writing from the executor with a consent of all the beneficiaries.

Interment Rights Holder(s)									
Full Name									
Address									
Phone			Email						
Cemetery									
Section			Plot(s)				Quadrant(s)		
	(Inse	ert Transferee)							
I/We,			being the beneficiary of Ir				of Interment Rights at		
(Insert Cemete		ry Name)							
			remuneration in any form, Interment Rights and request that ownership be transferred to:						
New Interment Rights Holders									
1. Full Name									
Address									
Phone			Email						
2. Full Name				•	•				
Address									
Phone			Email	Email					
CONSENT									
I/We hereby confirm sole rights to the above plot(s) and submit the original copy or certified true copy of the Interment Rights Certificate and request that The Town of Greater Napanee issue a new certificate in the above noted name(s).									
х							Date		
Signature of Executor of Estate/Transferee									
х								Date	
Signature of the Town of Greater Napanee Cemeteries Staff									

Town of Greater Napanee Bylaw #2022-0063 - Bylaw to Regulate the Operation of Municpal Cemeteries in Accordance with FBCSA